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STUBLAVE L #01-25 PAYA UBHINDUSTRIAL PARK. SINGAPORE 408933 TEL : (063) 02563561 FAX : (65 (62564315

Your Ref: FY 15/16/0062

Our Ref: CC2/MIDA16001377/M1zq2

8/1/2018

HQ-Transport Command
Kranji Camp 3

151 Choa Chu Kang Way
Singapore 688248

Attn _: 1WO Vennu

Dear Sir,

. ACCIDENT INVOLVING MID 34265 & YN 2476C ON 13/1/2016

We refer to the above matter.

We have concluded settlement with M/s Chwe Goon Motor acting for third party (DV

enclosed).

We are processing TCA recovery from Third Party insurer and will close our file upon
completion of the recovery/settlement.

Our note of disbursement enclosed for your necessary action.

Summary: -

Date of submission:

Remarks:

Professional Service Fee

NIL

Pending TCA.

Disbursement Fee

DV from civilian enclosed.

TCA
L

NIL

Pending final bill from SAF to
proceed TCA.

Yours faithfully

Zayer

Claims Section

DID: 6841 2409

Fax: 6741 4108

E-mail: zayyer@lkkauto.com
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DISCHARGE VOUCHER AND INDEMNITY

I/ We, the undersigned WITCO ENVIROTECH PTE LTD DO HEREBY AGREE to

accept the offer by the Government of the Republic of Singapore (hereinafter referred to as

the “Government”) for the sum of SGD Six Thousand Two Hundred Only (8$6.200.00) in

full and final settlement of all claims (Excluding Injury Claim) howsoever arising out of or in
connection with the damages caused to my vehicle no. YN 2476C in an accident involving

Govt, vehicle no.MID 34265 on 13/1/2016 , /

7

I hereby authorize you to make payment in favour of CHEW GOON MOTOR.

I agree that the payment is made without any admission of liability on the part of the
Government or any agent or servant of the Government, I declare that I have no further claim
whatsoever against the Government or any agent or servant of the Government in respect of
the abovementioned incident and hereby give the Government a full and final discharge in
respect of any liability or liabilities (Excluding Injury Claim) which may arise out of the
aforesaid accident,

I also declare that I am the person entitled to receive the above compensation and hereby
undertake to indemnify the Government against any claim made or which may be made by

any person in connection with this matter.

WITCO ENVIROTECH PTE LTD
7030 Ang Mo Kio Avenue 5 ]
; /q‘ / , #05-33 Northstar@ AMK
a7 [0 12017 Singapore 569880 L
. . . ) ) Tel: ) \
Signature of Claimant (with company stamp if applicable): el 6482 0371 Fax: 6481 3364

Name of Claimant;

If the Claimant is a Company or Firm, Name and Designation

Of the person signing on behalf of the Company or Firm.

Signature of Witness:

Name and Designation of Witness:

Blk 10 Ang Mo
#01-15 to 17 AMK sditopoint Singapore 568047
CC2/MIDA16001377/M1z Tel: 8484 1626 Fex; 6484 0455

Email: chewgoon@singnet.cem.sg

L JITHOUT PREJUDICGE to:

: (a) Insurers' Subrogated Claim and/or

- b) Any Personal Injury Claims . _ _

T ENote: This Notice supersedes any inconsistencies
found in this Discharge Voucher]
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Zayyer {(LKKAuto)
To: Chew Goon Motor - Mrs Chew ‘
ce Hsiao Tong; KKLay; Zayyer |
Sulygect; ACCIDENT INVOLVING MID 34265 & YN 2476C ON 13

Your Ref: FY 15/16/00862
Dur Ref: CC2/MIDA18001377M1zb WITHOUT PREJUDICE

Dear Sirs,
ACCIDENT-INVOLWNG MID 34265 & YN 2476C ON 13/1/2018
We refer to the abave matter.

Strictly without admission of liability and for quick and amicable settlement, our prmmpal
your client's claim at $$2065.11and quantum is as following;

- Cost of Repair : $$5724 .50 {including gst)
L ass of Rental $$1050.00 ($150 x 7days)
Total $$6774 50

1/2016 ‘

AINDEF s prepared to settle

i>D'e-ar Sir (FY 15/16/0062)
Slease revert back,
-Pis See letter enciosed.

-This i3 a case where SAF driver changed lanea;
collided with civilian oncoming vehicle, Ligbiliby;

proceed to settle the claim as above ment;on
- For your approval please

down against us as per BOLA, Therefore; wi ewgili

and
is

Zaye¥

ﬂest ﬂegard

LKK Auto i
ior1 42016 !

s IAPPROVED

Sest Regards,
Zayer. | Case Handler

LK& Auto Consultants Pte Lid
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